
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  T2  T1   Liberty  290  290  285       865  +13 
1  T2  T1   Oregon 289  291  285       865  +13 
4  1  T3   Santa Clara  293  286  290       869  +17 

T10  T2  T3   Oregon State  298  282  289       869  +17 
T5  6  5   St. Mary's (CA) 294  291  290       875  +23 
3  5  6   Arizona 292  290  295       877  +25 

T5  8  7   Colorado State  294  295  290       879  +27 
T7  7  8   San Jose State  296  292  294       882  +30 
15  13  9   UAB 303  297  283       883  +31 

T10  9  10   Loyola Marymount Univ.  298  294  296       888  +36 
13  10  11   Fresno State 300  294  297       891  +39 
16  12  12   Denver 305  291  299       895  +43 
T7  11  13   Iowa 296  299  301       896  +44 
T7  T14  14   Pacific 296  305  306       907  +55 

T10  T14  15   Boise State  298  303  308       909  +57 
14  16  16   Seattle University 302  308  300       910  +58 
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29th Annual Duck Invitational 

Dates: Mar 26 - Mar 27 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Norman Xiong  Oregon  67   71  64       202  -11   
1 2   Riley Elmes  Loyola Marymount Univ.  71   66  66       203  -10   

T3 3   Joe Harvie  Seattle University  69   71  70       210  -3   
T3 4   Spencer Tibbits  Oregon State  71   69  71       211  -2   
T5 T5   Isaiah Logue  Liberty  68   73  71       212  -1   
T9 T5   Shawn Lu  Oregon State  75   67  70       212  -1   
T5 T7   Alex Lee  Fresno State  72   69  72       213  E   
13 T7   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  68   76  69       213  E   
T9 T9   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  74   68  72       214  +1   
T9 T9   Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA)  71   71  72       214  +1   
T5 11   Hayden Shieh  Santa Clara  74   67  74       215  +2   
T14 T12   Murray Naysmith  UAB  72   73  71       216  +3   
T14 T12   Mickey DeMorat  Liberty  75   70  71       216  +3   
T9 T14   Max Oelfke  Colorado State  70   72  75       217  +4   
T21 T14   Jack Ainscough  Colorado State  71   76  70       217  +4   
T5 T16   George Cunningham  Arizona  72   69  77       218  +5   
T28 T16   Brad Reeves  Arizona  74   74  70       218  +5   
T21 T16   Briggs Duce *  Arizona  72   75  71       218  +5   
T41 T16   R.J. Keur  UAB  77   73  68       218  +5   
T21 20   Alexandre Fuchs  Liberty  74   73  72       219  +6   
T21 T21   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  74   73  73       220  +7   
T49 T21   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  76   75  69       220  +7   
T41 T21   Chris Korte  Denver  76   74  70       220  +7   
T34 T24   Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA)  74   75  72       221  +8   
T21 T24   Kevin Velo  San Jose State  74   73  74       221  +8   
T18 T24   David Laskin  Arizona  72   74  75       221  +8   
T41 T24   Gabe Lench  Liberty  74   76  71       221  +8   
T14 T24   Derek Ackerman  Santa Clara  74   71  76       221  +8   
T18 T24   Bryce Wortman  San Jose State  73   73  75       221  +8   
T28 T24   A.J. Ott  Colorado State  78   70  73       221  +8   
T18 T31   Alex Schaake  Iowa  74   72  76       222  +9   
T34 T31   Sean Yu  San Jose State  74   75  73       222  +9   
T41 T31   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  76   74  72       222  +9   
T34 T31   William Pollock  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   77  73       222  +9   
T41 35   Marcel Boet *  Oregon  77   73  73       223  +10   
T14 T36   Casey Scott  Pacific  69   76  79       224  +11   
T21 T36   Connor Blick  St. Mary's (CA)  73   74  77       224  +11   
T49 T36   John Hayden  UAB  76   75  73       224  +11   
T56 T36   Ben Campbell  San Jose State  75   77  72       224  +11   
T49 T36   Lane Pulliam  Fresno State  72   79  73       224  +11   
T41 T36   Brian Humphreys  Boise State  74   76  74       224  +11   
T28 T36   Sean Talmadge  San Jose State  77   71  76       224  +11   
T28 T43   Ervin Chang  Liberty  74   74  77       225  +12   
T49 T43   Benton Weinberg  Iowa  74   77  74       225  +12   

T28 T43   Edwin Yi  Oregon  74   74  77       225  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T43   William DelBiaggio  Santa Clara  77   75  73       225  +12   
T64 T43   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  76   77  72       225  +12   
T56 T43   Donald Kay  Oregon  74   78  73       225  +12   
T34 T43   John Sand  Denver  77   72  76       225  +12   
T34 T43   Gabe Spach  Seattle University  75   74  76       225  +12   
T34 T51   Jun Ho Won  Boise State  75   74  77       226  +13   
T56 T51   Zackary Kaneshiro  Santa Clara  79   73  74       226  +13   
T28 T51   Ash Hakim  St. Mary's (CA)  77   71  78       226  +13   
T21 T51   Eric Hagen  Denver  77   70  79       226  +13   
T34 T51   Matthew Walker  Iowa  73   76  77       226  +13   
76 T56   William Walker, III  UAB  80   76  71       227  +14   

T49 T56   Daniel Pena  Pacific  74   77  76       227  +14   
T41 T56   Skyler Eubank  Boise State  75   75  77       227  +14   
T56 T59   Jakkapat Horsangchai  Pacific  77   75  76       228  +15   
T56 T59   Alex Moorman  Iowa  75   77  76       228  +15   
T64 T59   Justin Avery  Fresno State  78   75  75       228  +15   
T68 T59   Mikey Slesinski *  St. Mary's (CA)  76   78  74       228  +15   
T49 T59   Kevin Geniza *  Oregon  78   73  77       228  +15   
T41 T64   Isaac Petersilie  Denver  75   75  79       229  +16   
T68 T64   Jake Rowe  Iowa  80   74  75       229  +16   
T68 T66   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  77   77  76       230  +17   
T71 T66   Anthony Madrid  Pacific  78   77  75       230  +17   
T71 68   Trevor Yu  Oregon State  83   72  76       231  +18   
T56 T69   Donny Hopoi  Boise State  74   78  80       232  +19   
T71 T69   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  82   73  77       232  +19   
T71 T71   John Burke  Fresno State  78   77  78       233  +20   
T64 T71   Nick Jan  Loyola Marymount Univ.  78   75  80       233  +20   
T77 T71   Thomas Mulligan  Oregon  79   78  76       233  +20   
T49 T74   Keaton Gudz  Oregon State  76   75  83       234  +21   
T77 T74   Dylan Stein  Arizona  81   76  77       234  +21   
79 76   Nick Robillard  UAB  78   80  77       235  +22   

T64 T77   Samuel Su  Loyola Marymount Univ.  77   76  83       236  +23   
T56 T77   Teddy Oitzman *  Oregon  76   76  84       236  +23   
T71 T77   Austin Fox  Pacific  76   79  81       236  +23   
T80 T77   Alec Berrey *  Oregon State  84   75  77       236  +23   
T85 81   Jackson Solem  Denver  79   84  74       237  +24   
T82 T82   Matthew Carungay  Loyola Marymount Univ.  82   79  77       238  +25   
T82 T82   Greg Gionfriddo  Seattle University  78   83  77       238  +25   
T80 84   Sam Foust *  Oregon  80   79  80       239  +26   
T85 85   Zack Overstreet  Seattle University  83   80  79       242  +29   
87 86   Nick Baker  Seattle University  80   88  77       245  +32   
84 87   Jacob Byers  Boise State  79   83  85       247  +34   

88 -    Roberto Lebrija *  Oregon  W  W  W       -     -    
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Oregon Duck Invitational
Eugene Country Club

Eugene, OR 
29th Annual Duck Invitational 

Dates: Mar 26 - Mar 27 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Liberty 290 290 285 865

T5 Isaiah Logue (2) 68 73 71 212

T12 Mickey DeMorat (4) 75 70 71 216

20 Alexandre Fuchs (3) 74 73 72 219

T24 Gabe Lench (5) 74 76 71 221

T43 Ervin Chang (1) 74 74 77 225

T1 Oregon 289 291 285 865

1 Norman Xiong (1) 67 71 64 202

T9 Ryan Gronlund (2) 74 68 72 214

T43 Edwin Yi (3) 74 74 77 225

T43 Donald Kay (4) 74 78 73 225

T71 Thomas Mulligan (5) 79 78 76 233

T3 Santa Clara 293 286 290 869

T7 Matthew McCarty (2) 68 76 69 213

11 Hayden Shieh (1) 74 67 74 215

T24 Derek Ackerman (3) 74 71 76 221

T43 William DelBiaggio (4) 77 75 73 225

T51 Zackary Kaneshiro (5) 79 73 74 226

T3 Oregon State 298 282 289 869

4 Spencer Tibbits (2) 71 69 71 211

T5 Shawn Lu (4) 75 67 70 212

T31 Kyosuke Hara (1) 76 74 72 222

68 Trevor Yu (3) 83 72 76 231

T74 Keaton Gudz (5) 76 75 83 234

5 St. Mary's (CA) 294 291 290 875

T9 Pavan Sagoo (2) 71 71 72 214

T21 Blake Hathcoat (4) 76 75 69 220

T24 Perry Cohen (1) 74 75 72 221

T36 Connor Blick (3) 73 74 77 224

T51 Ash Hakim (5) 77 71 78 226

6 Arizona 292 290 295 877

T16 George Cunningham (1) 72 69 77 218

T16 Brad Reeves (3) 74 74 70 218

T21 Trevor Werbylo (4) 74 73 73 220

T24 David Laskin (2) 72 74 75 221

T74 Dylan Stein (5) 81 76 77 234

7 Colorado State 294 295 290 879

T14 Max Oelfke (3) 70 72 75 217

T14 Jack Ainscough (5) 71 76 70 217

T24 A.J. Ott (1) 78 70 73 221

T43 Parathakorn Suyasri (4) 76 77 72 225

T66 Jake Staiano (2) 77 77 76 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 San Jose State 296 292 294 882

T24 Kevin Velo (1) 74 73 74 221

T24 Bryce Wortman (4) 73 73 75 221

T31 Sean Yu (2) 74 75 73 222

T36 Sean Talmadge (3) 77 71 76 224

T36 Ben Campbell (5) 75 77 72 224

9 UAB 303 297 283 883

T12 Murray Naysmith (3) 72 73 71 216

T16 R.J. Keur (2) 77 73 68 218

T36 John Hayden (5) 76 75 73 224

T56 William Walker, III (1) 80 76 71 227

76 Nick Robillard (4) 78 80 77 235

10 Loyola Marymount Univ. 298 294 296 888

2 Riley Elmes (1) 71 66 66 203

T31 William Pollock (4) 72 77 73 222

T71 Nick Jan (2) 78 75 80 233

T77 Samuel Su (3) 77 76 83 236

T82 Matthew Carungay (5) 82 79 77 238

11 Fresno State 300 294 297 891

T7 Alex Lee (1) 72 69 72 213

T36 Lane Pulliam (3) 72 79 73 224

T59 Justin Avery (2) 78 75 75 228

T69 Michael Cliff (4) 82 73 77 232

T71 John Burke (5) 78 77 78 233

12 Denver 305 291 299 895

T21 Chris Korte (1) 76 74 70 220

T43 John Sand (5) 77 72 76 225

T51 Eric Hagen (2) 77 70 79 226

T64 Isaac Petersilie (3) 75 75 79 229

81 Jackson Solem (4) 79 84 74 237

13 Iowa 296 299 301 896

T31 Alex Schaake (1) 74 72 76 222

T43 Benton Weinberg (4) 74 77 74 225

T51 Matthew Walker (2) 73 76 77 226

T59 Alex Moorman (3) 75 77 76 228

T64 Jake Rowe (5) 80 74 75 229

14 Pacific 296 305 306 907

T36 Casey Scott (1) 69 76 79 224

T56 Daniel Pena (4) 74 77 76 227

T59 Jakkapat Horsangchai (3) 77 75 76 228

T66 Anthony Madrid (5) 78 77 75 230

T77 Austin Fox (2) 76 79 81 236

15 Boise State 298 303 308 909

T36 Brian Humphreys (2) 74 76 74 224

T51 Jun Ho Won (4) 75 74 77 226

T56 Skyler Eubank (3) 75 75 77 227

T69 Donny Hopoi (1) 74 78 80 232

87 Jacob Byers (5) 79 83 85 247

16 Seattle University 302 308 300 910

3 Joe Harvie (2) 69 71 70 210

T43 Gabe Spach (4) 75 74 76 225

T82 Greg Gionfriddo (1) 78 83 77 238

85 Zack Overstreet (3) 83 80 79 242

86 Nick Baker (5) 80 88 77 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Briggs Duce (Arizona) 72 75 71 218

35 Marcel Boet (Oregon) 77 73 73 223

T59 Kevin Geniza (Oregon) 78 73 77 228

T59 Mikey Slesinski (St. Mary's (CA)) 76 78 74 228

T77 Teddy Oitzman (Oregon) 76 76 84 236

T77 Alec Berrey (Oregon State ) 84 75 77 236

84 Sam Foust (Oregon) 80 79 80 239

88 Roberto Lebrija (Oregon) 0 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Korte Denver 2.83 -2 
M. Naysmith UAB 2.83 -2 
R. Elmes LMU-CA 2.92 -1 
M. McCarty SantaClara 2.92 -1 
B. Hathcoat SMC 3.00 E 
N. Xiong Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Lee Fresno St. 3.00 E 
I. Logue Liberty 3.00 E 
W. Pollock LMU-CA 3.08 +1 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 3.08 +1 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 3.08 +1 
J. Burke Fresno St. 3.08 +1 
T. Werbylo Arizona 3.08 +1 
M. Boet Oregon 3.17 +2 
P. Suyasri Colo St 3.17 +2 
C. Scott Pacific 3.17 +2 
D. Kay Oregon 3.17 +2 
A. Ott Colo St 3.17 +2 
S. Lu Oregon St. 3.17 +2 
J. Harvie Seattle 3.17 +2 
M. Oelfke Colo St 3.17 +2 
H. Shieh SantaClara 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Xiong Oregon 3.76 -8 
R. Elmes LMU-CA 3.91 -3 
M. DeMorat Liberty 3.94 -2 
B. Duce Arizona 3.94 -2 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 3.94 -2 
R. Gronlund Oregon 3.94 -2 
J. Harvie Seattle 3.97 -1 
I. Logue Liberty 4.00 E 
S. Lu Oregon St. 4.00 E 
A. Lee Fresno St. 4.00 E 
B. Reeves Arizona 4.03 +1 
S. Talmadge SJSU 4.03 +1 
A. Schaake Iowa 4.06 +2 
G. Cunningham Arizona 4.06 +2 
M. Oelfke Colo St 4.09 +3 
C. Blick SMC 4.09 +3 
P. Sagoo SMC 4.09 +3 
M. McCarty SantaClara 4.09 +3 
J. Ainscough Colo St 4.09 +3 
S. Yu SJSU 4.12 +4 
G. Spach Seattle 4.12 +4 
B. Wortman SJSU 4.12 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Shieh SantaClara 4.33 -6 
R. Elmes LMU-CA 4.33 -6 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 4.44 -5 
G. Lench Liberty 4.44 -5 
D. Laskin Arizona 4.44 -5 
B. Humphreys Boise St. 4.44 -5 
A. Fuchs Liberty 4.44 -5 
R. Keur UAB 4.56 -4 
M. Naysmith UAB 4.56 -4 
P. Sagoo SMC 4.56 -4 
J. Harvie Seattle 4.56 -4 
J. Avery Fresno St. 4.67 -3 
S. Lu Oregon St. 4.67 -3 
M. Walker Iowa 4.67 -3 
N. Xiong Oregon 4.67 -3 
K. Geniza Oregon 4.67 -3 
K. Hara Oregon St. 4.67 -3 
S. Eubank Boise St. 4.67 -3 
D. Pena Pacific 4.78 -2 
M. Boet Oregon 4.78 -2 
J. Sand Denver 4.78 -2 
P. Suyasri Colo St 4.78 -2 

Eagles 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 2
G. Lench Liberty 1
R. Elmes LMU-CA 1
T. Yu Oregon St. 1
D. Laskin Arizona 1
S. Lu Oregon St. 1
J. Harvie Seattle 1
P. Cohen SMC 1
H. Shieh SantaClara 1
R. Gronlund Oregon 1
K. Gudz Oregon St. 1
M. Cliff Fresno St. 1

Birdies 
N. Xiong Oregon 16
M. DeMorat Liberty 13
R. Elmes LMU-CA 11
S. Lu Oregon St. 11
B. Humphreys Boise St. 11
M. McCarty SantaClara 11
K. Hara Oregon St. 10
R. Keur UAB 10
B. Reeves Arizona 10
G. Lench Liberty 9
P. Sagoo SMC 9
M. Oelfke Colo St 9
C. Scott Pacific 9
A. Fuchs Liberty 9
M. Boet Oregon 8
J. Ainscough Colo St 8
J. Harvie Seattle 8
C. Korte Denver 8
G. Cunningham Arizona 8
H. Shieh SantaClara 8
M. Naysmith UAB 8
D. Ackerman SantaClara 8

Pars 
I. Logue Liberty 46
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 40
R. Gronlund Oregon 39
A. Lee Fresno St. 39
R. Elmes LMU-CA 39
W. Pollock LMU-CA 38
J. Harvie Seattle 38
B. Wortman SJSU 38
B. Hathcoat SMC 37
J. Ainscough Colo St 37
J. Sand Denver 37
A. Ott Colo St 36
P. Cohen SMC 36
C. Blick SMC 36
J. Hayden UAB 36
P. Sagoo SMC 35
M. Naysmith UAB 35
C. Korte Denver 35
G. Cunningham Arizona 35
B. Weinberg Iowa 35
T. Werbylo Arizona 35
A. Hakim SMC 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 29th Annual Duck Invitational 75.39 87

2 29th Annual Duck Invitational 74.67 87

3 29th Annual Duck Invitational 74.75 87

 

Total Average Scores
29th Annual Duck Invitational 74.93 261

 

Eugene Country Club: 29th Annual Duck Invitational 
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     4 67 15 1   

2 3 228     6 39 39 3   

3 4 425     8 64 14 1   

4 4 408     14 43 23 7   

5 3 192     8 54 19 6   

6 5 545     24 39 14 6 4 

7 3 200     2 48 26 9 2 

8 4 485     1 50 34 1 1 

9 4 450     3 46 33 5   

10 4 401     6 49 25 6 1 

11 4 424     8 57 15 5 2 

12 3 183     17 52 17 1   

13 5 525   4 22 46 13 2   

14 4 405     13 48 23 3   

15 4 440     9 58 19   1 

16 5 522     19 53 13 1 1 

17 4 347     28 48 10 1   

18 4 445     5 58 24     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 200 +0.55 

9 4 450 +0.46 

8 4 485 +0.45 

2 3 228 +0.45 

10 4 401 +0.39 

11 4 424 +0.28 

4 4 408 +0.26 

5 3 192 +0.26 

18 4 445 +0.22 

14 4 405 +0.18 

6 5 545 +0.17 

15 4 440 +0.15 

1 4 395 +0.15 

3 4 425 +0.09 

12 3 183 +0.02 

16 5 522 -0.01 

13 5 525 -0.15 

17 4 347 -0.18 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13986&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13986&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 485 +0.64 

7 3 200 +0.49 

5 3 192 +0.46 

12 3 183 +0.41 

15 4 440 +0.40 

9 4 450 +0.38 

18 4 445 +0.33 

2 3 228 +0.29 

14 4 405 +0.24 

4 4 408 +0.23 

6 5 545 +0.21 

3 4 425 +0.21 

11 4 424 +0.13 

10 4 401 +0.10 

17 4 347 +0.10 

13 5 525 +0.08 

1 4 395 +0.01 

16 5 522 -0.33 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 192 +0.66 

8 4 485 +0.54 

2 3 228 +0.37 

15 4 440 +0.32 

18 4 445 +0.31 

9 4 450 +0.31 

14 4 405 +0.30 

3 4 425 +0.30 

7 3 200 +0.29 

12 3 183 +0.28 

4 4 408 +0.21 

1 4 395 +0.15 

10 4 401 +0.13 

11 4 424 +0.11 

6 5 545 +0.03 

17 4 347 -0.01 

13 5 525 -0.28 

16 5 522 -0.34 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 200 +0.55 

9 4 450 +0.46 

2 3 228 +0.45 

8 4 485 +0.45 

10 4 401 +0.39 

11 4 424 +0.28 

4 4 408 +0.26 

5 3 192 +0.26 

18 4 445 +0.22 

14 4 405 +0.18 

6 5 545 +0.17 

15 4 440 +0.15 

1 4 395 +0.15 

3 4 425 +0.09 

12 3 183 +0.02 

16 5 522 -0.01 

13 5 525 -0.15 

17 4 347 -0.18 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     31 177 48 5   

2 3 228     16 142 94 9   

3 4 425     23 171 59 8   

4 4 408     30 153 65 13   

5 3 192     19 153 53 27 9 

6 5 545     50 150 43 12 6 

7 3 200     8 161 69 15 8 

8 4 485     5 129 110 15 2 

9 4 450     14 149 83 14 1 

10 4 401     24 169 59 8 1 

11 4 424     34 166 47 11 3 

12 3 183     25 155 75 6   

13 5 525   6 68 144 36 7   

14 4 405   1 34 141 72 12 1 

15 4 440   1 23 148 79 8 2 

16 5 522   5 85 141 26 3 1 

17 4 347     51 172 33 5   

18 4 445     21 152 80 8   
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